Regional Coalition
Agency Contact List

Atlantic Coalition Agency:
Atlantic Prevention Resources
626 N. Shore Road

Absecon, NJ 08201

(609) 272-0101

Main Contact: Laurie Smith
Ismith@atlprev.org

Bergen Coalition Agency:

The Center for Alcohol & Drug Resources
22-08 State Route 208 South

Fair Lawn, NJ 07410

201-740-7097

Main Contact: Mike Silverman
msilverman@cafsnj.org

Burlington Coalition Agency:
Prevention Plus

5000 Sagemore Dr #203

Evesham Township, NJ 08053

(609) 261-0001

Main Contact: Marc Romano/Joe Conlin
marcromano@prevplus.org
joeconlin@prevplus.org

Camden Coalition Agency:
Camden County Council

1 Alpha Ave., Suite 22
Voorhees, NJ 08043

(856) 427-6553

Main Contact: Andrea Marshall
amarshall.cccada@gmail.com

Cape May Coalition Agency:
Cape Assist

3819 New Jersey Avenue
Wildwood, NJ 08260

(609) 522-5960

Main Contact: Natalia Wilber
natalia@capeassist.org

Cumberland/Salem Coalition Agency:
The Southwest Council

1405 N. Delsea Drive

Vineland, NJ 08360-3101

(856) 794-1011

Main Contacts: Joe Williams
execdirector@southwestcouncil.org
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Essex Coalition Agency:

Family Connections, Inc.

395 South Center Street

Orange, NJ 07050

(973) 675-3817

Main Contact: Joel Torres
jtorres@familyconnectionsnj.org

Gloucester Coalition Agency:
The Southwest Council

550 Bridgeton Pike

Mantua, NJ 08360

(856) 494-4950

Main Contact: Candice Carter
candice@southwestcouncil.org

Hudson Coalition Agency:

Partners in Prevention

37 Harmon Cove Towers

Secaucus, NJ 07094

(201) 552-2264

Main Contact: Jessica Fernandez
j.fernandez@partners-in-prevention.com

Hunterdon/Somerset Coalition Agency:
Prevention Resources, Inc.

4 Walter Foran Blvd. — Suite 410
Flemington, NJ 08822

(908) 782-3909

Main Contacts: Jerri Collevechio/Lesley Gabel
jcollevechio@njprevent.com
Igabel@njprevent.com

Mercer Coalition Agency:

Mercer Council

1931 Brunswick Avenue
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648

(609) 396-5874

Main Contact: Barbara Sprechman
bsprechman@mercercouncil.org

Middlesex Coalition Agency:

Wellspring Center for Prevention

620 Cranbury Road, Suite 105

East Brunswick, NJ 08816

(732) 254-3344

Main Contacts: Mara Carlin/Helen Varvi
mara.carlin@wellspringprevention.org
helenv@wellspringprevention.org

Monmouth Coalition Agency:
Prevention First

185 Monmouth Parkway State 36
Building B, Suite B-20

West Long Branch, NJ 07764
(732) 663-1800

Main Contact: Liza De Jesus
Idejesus@preventionfirst.net

- -

Morris Coalition Agency:
Prevention is Key

25 W Main St.

Rockaway, NJ 07866

(973) 625-1998

Main Contact: Barbara Kauffman
bkauffman@mcpik.org

Ocean Coalition Agency:

RWJBarnabas Health, Institute

for Prevention and Recovery

1691 US Highway 9, CN 2025

Toms River, NJ 08754

(732) 837-9355

Main Contacts: Mike Capko/Abby Thompson
michael.capko@rwijbh.org
abigail.thompson@rwijbh.org

Passaic Coalition Agency:
William Paterson University
300 Pompton Road

Wayne, NJ 07470

(973) 720-3146

Main Contact: Sherrine Schuldt
schuldts@wpunj.edu

Sussex Coalition Agency:

The Center for Prevention and Counseling
61 Spring Street 3™ Floor

Newton, NJ 07860

(973) 383-4787

Main Contact: Tina Aue
tina@centerforprevention.org

Union Coalition Agency:
Prevention Links

121-125 Chestnut Street, Suite 301
Roselle, NJ 07203

(732) 381-4100

Main Contact: Kelley Ryan
kryan@preventionlinks.org

Warren Coalition Agency:

Family Guidance of Warren County
37 Belvidere Avenue
Washington, NJ 07882

(908) 223-1985

Main Contact: Ingrid Fernandez
ifernandez@fgcwc.org
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New Jersey Regional Coalition Initiative

Seventeen regionally-based prevention coalitions are working together to reduce the use and misuse of alcohol and
drugs among the citizens of New Jersey. These county-wide coalitions are committed to collaborating with community
partners including municipal alliances, law enforcement, faith-based organizations, education departments, treatment
agencies, local legislators, health departments, healthcare providers and other local level community agencies to make
New Jersey a healthier place to live. The Regional Coalitions also coordinate their efforts with other Drug Free
Community Support Programs in New Jersey.

The following is a list of New Jersey’s Regional Coalitions and their respective counties:

Atlantic and Cape May Counties — Cape Atlantic Bridge Coalition

Bergen County — Bergen County Prevention Coalition

Burlington County — Burlington County Coalition for Healthy Communities

Camden County — Community Alliance Network (C.A.N.) Drug Free Community Coalition
Cumberland and Salem Counties — Salem-Cumberland Regional Action Toward Community Health (SCRATCH)
Essex County — Alcohol & Drug Abuse Prevention Team (ADAPT)

Gloucester County — Gloucester County Regional Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition (GRASP)
Hudson County — Hudson County Coalition for a Drug-Free Community (HCCDFC)

Hunterdon and Somerset Counties — Safe Communities Coalition of Hunterdon and Somerset
Mercer County — Prevention Coalition of Mercer County (PCMC)

Middlesex County — The Coalition for Healthy Communities

Monmouth County — Prevention Coalition of Monmouth County

Morris County — Community Coalition for a Safe and Healthy Morris (CCSHM)

Ocean County — DART Prevention Coalition

Passaic County — United for Prevention in Passaic County (UPinPC)

Sussex and Warren Counties — Coalition for Healthy and Safe Communities

Union County — Health and Wellness Coalition of Union County (HAWC)

The following prevention priorities have been identified by the DMHAS’ Prevention Strategic Planning Committee and
through community needs assessments:

e Reduce underage drinking

e Reduce the use of illegal substances - with a special focus on reducing the use of
opioids among young adults 18-25 years of age

e Reduce prescription medication misuse across the lifespan

o Reduce the use of new and emerging drugs of abuse across the lifespan

laying the foundation for healthy communities, together
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